TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Provia Software, Inc.		11/07/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	viastore systems GmbH
Street Address:	Magirusstrasse 13
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-70469
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2293312	VIATRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)988-1777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (616) 831-1777

scutchf@millerjohnson.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Frank M. Scutch, III

250 Monroe Avenue, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36217.018

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0267**

900035543

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank M. Scutch, III
Signature:	/Frank M. Scutch, III/
Date:	11/07/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=VIATRACK Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PROVIA SOFTWARE, INC., a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 5460 Corporate Grove Drive, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49512 ("Assignor") owns the following U.S. trademark registration:

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
2,293,312	11/16/1999	VIATRACK

together with common law rights and goodwill symbolized and associated with the mark;

Assignor warrants that it has clean title to the mark and that the mark has not been pledged, encumbered or otherwise the subject of any security interest for the benefit of Assignor or any third party, and that Assignor has full authority to transfer, sell, convey and assign any and all interest in and to the mark.

viastore systems GmbH, a German Company with limited liability, located and doing business at Magirusstraße 13, D-70469, Stuttgart, Germany ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the aforementioned mark throughout the world together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and established, that effective on the signing of this Assignment, Assignor assigns, agrees to assign and quits claim to Assignee any and all rights, title, in and to the aforementioned mark, together with the common law rights and goodwill symbolized by and associated with the mark and the right to recover any and all damages for past infringement.

The undersigned warrants that he has the full authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

PROVIA SOFTWARE, INC.

Date: 11/2/05	By: Druft h. Atil
	Its:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 11/07/2005